
 
 

2023 Sub League 1 
Saturday, April 15 - Adult & Master | Sunday, April 16 - Youth & Junior 

Liberty High School, Hillsboro, Oregon 
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2023 SUB LEAGUE 1 TEAM RANKINGS 
3 points for every 1st place* + 2 points for every 2nd place*  

+ 1 point for every submission (excluding submissions earned in tie-breaker or bonus rounds) 

* No points were awarded in single competitor divisions or bonus rounds. 

 
1st Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2nd Connection Rio BJJ 
3rd Emerge Jiu Jitsu  
4th CTA 
5th Clark’s University of Martial Arts 

6th 10th Planet 
7th Checkmat 
8th Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
9th Team Bulter Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
10th Oregon Grappling Arts 

 
Sub League Season Team Champions are decided based on athletes’  

cumulative performance over the two season events (Sub League 1 and Sub League 2). 

MEN’S WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Rooster: up to 127.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 John Ammons 10th Planet (The base longview) 
2 Trevor Down Northstar Martial Arts (Team Brew Dr.) 

White Belt, Light Feather: 127.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Joey Smiley Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Hunter Stockfleth Inertia Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
3 Makena Owens CTA (Forest Grove) 
3 Ben Smith Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Ian Reeb Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Saul Rodriguez Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jose Camara-Lavadores Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Igor Chiorescu Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nick Seabrands Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Matthew Touzet Mata Leao Combat Sports 

White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Hayden Allen Connection Rio BJJ (Walla Walla) 
2 Sammy Isselhardt Carlson Gracie (Ashland) 
3 Ashton Sarono-Ramos Impact Jiu Jitsu (Sherwood) 
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White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Juan Roldan Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Jesus Duran Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
3 Brandon Duval Enso Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Andrew Cassidy Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Seth Ruzicka Connection Rio BJJ (Walla Walla) 
3 Kent Kohl Gracie Technics (Beaverton) 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Justin Waldrop Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Alex Elder Northstar Martial Arts 
3 Rigo Melo Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ben Parslow Salem Keizer BJJ 
2 David Brunner Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Brad Haag SBG (Bend) 

White Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 David Wiseman Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Brett Couch Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Oscar Herrera Renzo Gracie (Portland) 

White Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Brian Barth Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mason Pang SKBJJ 
3 Quinn Mello-Bastida Impact Jiu Jitsu (Sherwood) 
3 Ryan Shaw Connection Rio BJJ 

White Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 James Gaiser Impact Jiu Jitsu (Newberg) 
2 Loren Fjord Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Brad Grubbs CTA 
3 Jose Campos Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

White Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Jessie Dhoot Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Joel Williamson SKBJJ 
3 Jeremy Gentica Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jonathan Cervantes Redmond Grappling Academy 
2 Nels Darling Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hood River) 
3 Lorenzo Perez MABJJ 

White Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Abimael Melendez Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Shane Brown Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Matt Steffens Cascao Jiu Jitsu (Joint Lock) 

White Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nick Lewallen Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Alex Trautman Southwest Portland Martial Arts 
3 Stephen Gilbert Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
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White Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Chris LaBrecque EJJC 
2 Jason Davis Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Christopher Sandor Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Nico Cardens Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Donté Ames Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Master 1 
1 David Jones Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Tyler Spinas Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Matthew Pollett CTA (Forest Grove) 

MEN'S BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Light Feather: 127.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Oscar Cuellar American Top Team 
2 Khoa Nguyen Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Zach Craven Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Joshua Crimmins Checkmat (Vancouver) 
3 Sean Hagness Connection Rio BJJ 

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ryan Savage Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Mike Kephart Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Paul Schaffer Danzig MMA 

Blue Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 James Way Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Brian Coffield Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Blue Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Gabriel Poindexter Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Robert Shannon Gracie Technics 

Blue Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ian Stewart Eastside Grappling 
2 Brandon Beebe Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jairis Laurie Connection Rio BJJ 

Blue Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Dustin Barber Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Simon DeRuyscher Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Blue Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Forrest Krewson Eastside Grappling (U of O) 
2 Jake Hirsch Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Benjamin Allen Impact Jiu Jitsu (Sherwood) 

Blue Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Rodrigo Ramirez Espinosa Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Ted Retecki EJJC 
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Blue Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Victor Rodriguez Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Mohamed Elian Enso Jiu Jitsu (Portland) 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Rafiq Wall-johnson SBG 
2 Timothy Harris Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
3 Henry Haworth Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Jacob Pryor None (River City Warrior) 
3 Cameron Siemieniec Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Pat Mclain Connection Rio BJJ (Bend) 
2 Ryan Payton Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
3 Joshua Miller Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Don Bain EJJC 
2 Jase Celeste Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 David Saucier Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kahlil Wall-Johnson SBG (Portland) 
2 Pablo Grimaldi Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Zeke Adler Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Will Hatcher Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jason Holt Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Cody Craig Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Derick Hopper Connection Rio BJJ (Bend) 
2 Luke Mckinnon Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

Blue Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Andrew Berger Oregon Triad BJJ 
2 Jesse Andersen Oregon Grappling Arts 
3 Chance Leroue Salvos Training (The Dalles) 

Blue Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Master 1 
1 Tyler Broadwater Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Justin Leffler Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
3 Benjamin Evans Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

Blue Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Master 2 
1 Maurice Usenbor Impact Jiu Jitsu (Sherwood) 
2 Alphonse Cardens Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Oscar Wurdinger Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 

MEN'S PURPLE BELT 

Purple Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Hayden Maggard Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 
2 Tanner Cheek CTA (Performance Martial Arts) 
2 Olivier Le Friec Impact Jiu Jitsu (Newberg) 
3 Samuel Perry Connection Rio BJJ (Bend) 
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Purple Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Fred Coletta Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Benjamin Glick Mata Leao Combat Sports 
3 Asa Battle Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Tyler Kaye Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jake Ryder FSBJJ 
3 Satoshi Komatsu CTA 

Purple Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Will Steiner Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Kaden Gilbert Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

Purple Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Christopher Martin CTA 
2 Ruben Ponz Universal Jiu Jitsu 
3 Ben Hardy Enso Jiu Jitsu (Portland) 

Purple Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Tony Salazar Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Craig Britton Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Purple Belt, Heavy: 195.1 - 208.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ron Boutilier MABJJ (Logic Jiu Jitsu) 
2 Taylor Murders Atos Northwest 

Purple Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Pono Ilae Checkmat (Vancouver) 
2 Steven Polopolus Zenith (Next Level Tigard) 
3 Jason Smith Atos Northwest 

MEN'S BROWN BELT 

Brown Belt, Feather: 141.6 - 154.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Kevin Shaughnessy FSBJJ (ATT-PDX) 
2 Cassio Barbosa Atos Northwest 
3 Ali Hosseinian Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

Brown Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Javier Mandera CTA (Roseburg) 
2 Nikolas Gomes Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 

Brown Belt, Middle: 168.1 - 181.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Minh Truong Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Gil Mendiola Checkmat 
3 Brandon Coine Checkmat (Vancouver) 

Brown Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Fernando Nambo Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 David Walker SBG 

Brown Belt, Super Heavy: 208.1 - 222.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nate Rauschert CTA (Hillsboro) 
2 Michael Liggett CTA (Performance Martial Arts) 
3 Mark Hamel American Top Team 
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Brown Belt, Ultra Heavy: 222.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Jacob Hoyt Checkmat (Portland) 
2 Joey Meador Impact Jiu Jitsu 

MEN'S BLACK BELT 

Black Belt, Light: 154.6 - 168.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Robert Wolfe Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ericson Abalos Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Derek Sasaki Forge Combat Academy 

Black Belt, Medium Heavy: 181.6 - 195.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Billy Yi Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 
2 Miguel Delapaz Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN'S WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Light Feather: up to 118.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Cindy Cheung Impact Jiu Jitsu (Industrial Strength) 
2 Jaime Houston-Rodriguez CTA 

White Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Olga Popova Inertia Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Taylor Goodrich Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Olivia Veeman SKBJJ 

White Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Yas Imamura Oregon Grappling Arts 
2 Abbygale Cain Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

White Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sid Lefranc Black Wolf Academy 
2 Caitlin Etling Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 

White Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Dakota Brindle Connection Rio BJJ (Walla Walla) 
2 Carsen Dowding Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
3 Jessica Fuller Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
3 Vanilla Smith Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Heavy: 163.6 lbs. - 175.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Natalie Donato SBG (Bend) 
2 Belinda Dickey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Nadine A Gartner Combat Base (Recreate Fitness) 

White Belt, Super Heavy: 175.1 lbs. - 195.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jacky Allen Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kayla Wagenhofer Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 195.1 lbs. and more - Master 1 
1 Tamara Bittner Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jerrah King Grey Wolf Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Lisa Brestar Universal Jiu Jitsu 
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WOMEN'S BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Lozen Warner G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Rhoegyn Walls Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

Blue Belt, Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Megan Carmichael Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Ellen Wayte Danzig MMA 

Blue Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Whittney Nava Enso Jiu Jitsu (Portland) 
2 Kate Bohning Cascao Jiu Jitsu (Joint Lock) 

Blue Belt, Middle: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Courtney Viescas FSBJJ (ATT-PDX) 
2 Kylee Hunt Connection Rio BJJ 

Blue Belt, Medium Heavy: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kyra Ahlstrom Oregon Grappling Arts 
2 Adrienne Locke Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Blue Belt, Ultra Heavy: 195.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Charlie Voss Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
2 Alexa Benz G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Joy Caramazza Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Christina Horst Universal Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN'S PURPLE BELT 

Purple Belt, Light: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Shyla Hunter Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Micayla Presley Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Purple Belt, Middle: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Stryder Walls Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Tasha Cleveland Checkmat (Vancouver) 

Purple Belt, Medium Heavy: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kaitlin Gamper Zenith (Next Level) 
2 Maggie Lahet FSBJJ (ATT-PDX) 
3 Stuti Fernandes Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

JUNIOR MALE WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Matthew Castellano Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Wylie Colovos Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Massimo Sirgado Connection Rio BJJ 

White Belt, Light Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Junior to age 15 
1 Brody Edwards Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Kevin Uhl CTA 
3 Gabriel Lasiter Impact Jiu Jitsu (Newberg) 
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White Belt, Feather: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Junior to age 17 
1 Skylar Ammons 10th Planet (The base longview) 
2 Isaiah Roach FSBJJ 

White Belt, Middle: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Junior to age 17 
1 Noah Miller Grey Wolf Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Bowie Altland None 

White Belt, Ultra Heavy: 197.1 lbs. and more - Junior to age 15 
1 Joseph Taylor Oregon Pound BJJ 
2 Tyler Sanders Impact Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR MALE GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, Rooster: up to 118.0 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Jacob Butler Brazilian Top Team (Pacific Northwest) 
2 Elijah Borrayo Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Felix Miller Connection Rio BJJ 

Grey Belt, Light Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Noah Hoblet Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Lazaro Rodeman Carlson Gracie 
3 Jacob Baker Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Light Feather: 118.1 - 129.0 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Micah Crabtree Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Andre Pennington Grey Wolf Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Feather: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Junior to age 15 
1 Caleb Zachary Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Colby Quitoriano Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Magnes Lavadour Enso Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Joshua Wallway Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Antonio Maranezzi Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Middle: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Junior to age 15 
1 Solomon Baker Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Vince Pascual Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

Grey Belt, Medium Heavy: 163.6 - 175.0 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Reagan Stevens Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Bluesbie Mize Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
3 Kayge Miyashiro Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

JUNIOR MALE YELLOW BELT 

Yellow Belt, Feather: 129.1 - 141.5 lbs. - Junior to age 15 
1 Gage Aldridge Brazilian Top Team (Pacific Northwest) 
2 Gabriel Cooper Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jacob Javier Battle Ground Martial Arts 

Yellow Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Averi Ibbotson Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Corbin Nelson Checkmat (Vancouver) 
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JUNIOR MALE ORANGE BELT 

Orange Belt, Medium Heavy: 163.6 - 175.0 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Logan Riga FSBJJ (ATT-PDX) 
2 Hayden Dickey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

JUNIOR MALE BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Light: 141.6 - 152.5 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Jorge Rodriguez CTA (Hillsboro) 
2 Michael Hallmark MABJJ 
3 Jacob Weller Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
3 Ethan Becker Forge Combat Academy 

Blue Belt, Middle: 152.6 - 163.5 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Miles Peterson CTA 
2 Jacob Weller Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

JUNIOR FEMALE WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Rooster: up to 98.0 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Chloe Craig Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Kilee Sikes SBG (Bend) 

White Belt, Light Feather: 98.1 - 106.5 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Lilah Dohrmann G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Evan Ellwein Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, Super Heavy: 152.1 lbs. and more - Junior to age 15 
1 Nora Saul Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sienna Carpenter FSBJJ (vancover elite mma) 

JUNIOR FEMALE GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, Feather: 106.6 - 116.0 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Audrey Chabbert Impact Jiu Jitsu (clackamas) 
2 Faith Gray Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jojo Hall NWMA 

Grey Belt, Middle: 125.1 - 133.5 lbs. - Junior to age 17 
1 Cadence Payton Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Hana Feldheger Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, Medium Heavy: 133.6 - 143.5 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Cadence Payton Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Quinlynn Spivey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
3 Kaitlyn Gangwisch Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Grey Belt, Super Heavy: 152.1 lbs. and more - Junior to age 14 
1 Tegan Braun Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
2 Maribelle Cardens Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
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JUNIOR FEMALE BLUE BELT 

Blue Belt, Heavy: 143.6 - 152.0 lbs. - Junior to age 17 
1 Stryder Walls Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Elyce Burton Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Brooklyn Olegario Clark's University of Martial Arts 

YOUTH WHITE BELT 

White Belt, Up to 40.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Lia Ranas Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Harper Ranas Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Kailas Penaka Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Youth to age 6 
1 Harper Jarvis CTA (Hillsboro) 
2 Aidan Anderson Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Phoenix Gregory Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Anas Elhamalawy Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 

White Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Nicholas Stewart Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Sesha Penaka Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Jaxon Nguyen Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 6 
1 Lawson Locke Brazilian Top Team (Pacific Northwest) 
1 Aria McKinney Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Landon Monaghan Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Audrey Javier Battle Ground Martial Arts 
3 Romen Lopez Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
3 Annie Hendrickson Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 (Female) 
1 Madalyn Dumas Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Jade Carmichael Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Aili Guthrie Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
3 Lichen Rex Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 (Male) 
1 Zandyr Vannarath Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
2 Sasha Feldman Oregon Grappling Arts 
3 Matteo Santavicca Ralph Gracie 
3 Carson Johnson Connection Rio BJJ 

White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Kina Panyasiri Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
1 Steven Estes Northwest Fighting Arts 
2 Wesley Schultz Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Olivia Zook Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mcminnville) 
3 Afton Gallanger Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hood River) 
3 Enzo Gentica Clark's University of Martial Arts 
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White Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Wesalyn Smith Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Levi Sirgado Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Graydon Trotter Battle Ground Martial Arts 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Makenna Moulin Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Orion Payne 10th Planet (Happy Valley) 
3 Koa Corbett Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Luca Nelson Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Kinsly Wood Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 (Male) 
1 Dominic Ristau Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Liam Locke Brazilian Top Team (Pacific Northwest) 
3 Liam Edwards Checkmat (Longview) 
3 Kane Frias American Top Team 
3 Heath Murison Impact Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 (Female) 
1 Jamie Gilbert Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Ava Gracey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
3 Penelope Phosavang CTA (Hillsboro) 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 William Knight Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Dominic Gentica Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Graysen Bernard Impact Jiu Jitsu (Newberg) 

White Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Mariajosé Rivera Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Colby Rossi Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Kam Ramos Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Andre Harrel CTA 
2 Leilani Morales Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Lilly Williams Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Khaled Alkhateeb Mata Leao Combat Sports 
2 Ellie Brindle Connection Rio BJJ (Walla Walla) 
3 Thomas Haskell Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 (Male) 
1 Donte Harrel CTA 
2 Brad Peterson CTA 
3 Carter Tuck FSBJJ 
3 Samuel Houghton Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 (Female) 
1 Liliana Hodges Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Lucy Thomas Checkmat (Lonview) 
3 Aurora Lasiter Impact Jiu Jitsu (Newberg) 

White Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Owen Conner Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Stephen Curtis Oregon Pound BJJ 
3 Cecilia Rivera Connection Rio BJJ 
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White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Benjamin Gouz Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Kade Macdowall Cascao Jiu Jitsu (Redmond) 
3 Callia Thornton Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Logan Kasten-Lopez CTA (Hillsboro) 
2 Axel Alvez Munoz Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Lydia Furlong- MANLA Northwest Fighting Arts 
3 Jaxen Byrd Checkmat 

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Olivia Thomas Checkmat (Longview) 
2 Nolan Tellez Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 
3 Dominique Lutz Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Liam Schoolcraft Checkmat (Longview) 

White Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Carson DeVoy Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sam Helms Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Zaida Webster Checkmat (Longview) 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Neyo Gregory Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Sloane Eastman Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Esme Lopez Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 

White Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Liam Lavier Impact Jiu Jitsu (Newberg) 
2 Kinley Gouner Northwest Fighting Arts 
3 Payton Blazer Salvos Training 

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Sydney Smith Salvos Training 
2 Jonathan Haskell Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Jozie Colovos Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Salvador Fassioli Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

White Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Jonathan Stykel Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Landon Berndt Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Hawk Grosso Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Willow Knight Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Veronica Saul Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Levi Hilton 10th Planet (Happy Valley) 

White Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Ian Herrera Renzo Gracie (Portland) 
2 Alexandra Hodges Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Jack Hobbs Clark's University of Martial Arts 

White Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Jace Ellwein Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Liam Sweeney Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Analisia Thomas NWMA 
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White Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Caylin Orozco Vazquez Renzo Gracie (Portland) 
2 Jason Gordyeyev Checkmat (Vancouver) 
3 Ella Aspinwall Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 

White Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Amelia Hajek Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 
2 Isaac Lawrence Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 
3 Zoe Espinoza CTA (Portland) 

White Belt, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Roman Jones Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Noah Sturmak Team Quest 
3 Benjamin Lagerquist Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Sparrow Afalava Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Wyatt Walther Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Coleby Lawrence Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

White Belt, 150.1 - 165.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Cole Schenbeck Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH GREY BELT 

Grey Belt, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Raiden Balin None 
2 Maddison Limbeck Ralph Gracie 
3 Uriah Torres Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 

Grey Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Eli Sassa Checkmat (Vancouver) 
2 Jason Heck Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 
3 Aynslee Trotter Battle Ground Martial Arts 

Grey Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Ryder Harple Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Stratton Simonson Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Adam Elhamalawy Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 
3 Kainali Arizumi 10th Planet (Portland) 

Grey Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 True Tionquiao Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Arron Lider FSBJJ 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 (Male) 
1 Kua Ginoza CTA 
2 Jamie Heck Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 
3 Callen Sweeney Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Kenan Couch Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 (Female) 
1 Lauren Riga FSBJJ (ATT-PDX) 
2 Myla White Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
3 Olivia Avallon Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
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Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Phoenix Walls Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Sebastian Feldman Oregon Grappling Arts 
3 River Benson Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Mason Newman Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

Grey Belt, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Henry Gray Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Idunn Spencer Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Harun Karajkovic Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Summer Garcia Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Russell Caramazza Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Lexi Ann Metevia Checkmat (Vancouver) 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Katelynn Latta Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Mila Sheidenberger Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Gunnar Manuel Oregon Grappling Arts 
3 Emiliano Roldan Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Andrew Alberson Renzo Gracie (Portland) 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Isaac Bushey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 
2 Sequoia Easley Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Aiden Zein-El-Abedein Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Grey Belt, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Teyah Tionquiao Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Kennedy Payton Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
3 Colton Peters Checkmat (Vancouver) 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Carson Dickey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Emily Becker Forge Combat Academy 
3 Luke Dragicevic Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Maddox Trotter Battle Ground Martial Arts 
2 Caelum Fields Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Cain Aguirre Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
3 Colton Love Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

Grey Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Skyler Jacobi Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Aleki Panyasiri Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Benjamin Claux Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

Grey Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Liam Metevia Checkmat (Vancouver) 
2 Mackenna Mclain Connection Rio BJJ 

Grey Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Caleb Sweeney Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Avery Borchardt Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Ryker Page SBG (Portland) 
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Grey Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Max Benzen Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Lukas Hayes Oregon Grappling Arts 
3 Andre Cruz Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Nixon Olegario Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Logan Griffith Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sofia Patterson Northwest Fighting Arts (NWFA) 

Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Braelyn Wright Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
2 Jonathon Puga Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Gillian Hawley Enso Jiu Jitsu 

Grey Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 John Stone Team Wise 
2 Bernardo Maranezzi Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Claire Chabbert Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
3 Lily Zein-El-Abedein Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Grey Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Oli Carmickle Impact Jiu Jitsu (Newberg) 
2 Cash Prosser 10th Planet (Portland) 
3 Brody Domnich NWMA 

Grey Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Bowen Leech Impact Jiu Jitsu (Sherwood) 
2 Avery Carver FSBJJ 
3 Chandler Mintz Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Willow Camp Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 

Grey Belt, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Keizo Entriken Salvos Training 
2 Jagger Salazar Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 America Easley Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Sophia Groux Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Preston Javier Battle Ground Martial Arts 

Grey Belt, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Colton Saucier Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
2 Anela Santana Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sunny Johnson Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

Grey Belt, 135.1 - 150.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Remy Jones Renzo Gracie (Portland) 
2 Max Barker Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Grey Belt, 165.1 lbs. and more - Youth to age 13 
1 Liam Grubbs CTA (Forest Grove) 
2 Maribelle Cardens Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

YOUTH YELLOW BELT 

Yellow Belt, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Finleigh Butler Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Stratton Simonson Connection Rio BJJ 
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Yellow Belt, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Cael Egli Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 
2 Hollis Walls Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

Yellow Belt, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Nash Doris Battle Ground Martial Arts 
2 Isabella Godoy Checkmat (Portland) 

Yellow Belt, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Bradley Yap Pacific Wonderland Jiu Jitsu 
2 Isabella Godoy Checkmat (Portland) 

MEN'S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 122.6 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Davonte Carter CSD 
2 Jonathan Risso Go Hard MMA 
3 Oscar Cuellar American Top Team 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Benjamin DeWeese van Schooneveld Eastside Grappling (UO Jiu-Jitsu Club) 
2 Milo Collins Danzig MMA 
3 Benjamin Gonzales Gracie Jiu-Jitsu 
3 Josue Cobian Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 

Beginner, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Bryce Rowlands Enso Jiu Jitsu 
2 Nick Seabrands Connection Rio BJJ 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Luke Gavin 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
2 Dylan Silva Oregon Grappling Arts 
3 Andrew Olsen Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Neil Olipani 10th Planet 
3 Elton Archila Mata Leao Combat Sports 

Beginner, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 David Lamance Redmond Grappling Academy 
2 Brice Winters Daniel Priebe BJJ 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Alex Elder Northstar Martial Arts 
2 Sammy Isselhardt Carlson Gracie (Ashland) 
3 Nickola Shingles None 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brad Haag SBG (Bend) 
2 Ben Parslow Salem Keizer BJJ 
3 Ashkon Nowtash Oregon Pound BJJ 

Beginner, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Oscar Herrera Renzo Gracie (Portland) 
2 Evan Fuller Salem Keizer BJJ 
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Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Blaise Pindell Oregon Triad BJJ 
2 Jaden Leon Checkmat (Portland) 
3 Wesley Frye 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 

Beginner, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 David Brunner Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 David Wiseman Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
3 John Benzen Connection Rio BJJ 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Nels Darling Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hood River) 
2 Shane Gibson 10th Planet 
3 Riley McGee 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 

Beginner, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brad Grubbs CTA 
2 Abimael Melendez Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
3 Sean Dunker Danzig MMA 

Beginner, Super-Heavy: 202.1 - 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jordan Deiro Connection Rio BJJ (Bend) 
2 Alex Trautman Southwest Portland Martial Arts 
3 Timothy Colgrove Danzig MMA (Bend) 
3 Jordan Main 10th Planet 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Luis Leon Checkmat 
2 Bryce Rattiner REPS Grappling Club 
3 Stephen Gilbert Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Ricardo Arriola Renzo Gracie 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Master 1 
1 David Jones Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Tyler Spinas Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Wes Rich Danzig MMA 
3 Eliah Dinur-Loranger 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 

MEN'S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Roman Ackley 10th Planet 
2 Cade McCallister None 
3 Johan Leon Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hood River) 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Liam Monaghan CSD 
2 Robert Shannon Gracie Technics 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brandon Beebe Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Paul Schaffer Danzig MMA 

Intermediate, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Master 2 
1 Dustin Barber Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Brian Coffield Mata Leao Combat Sports 
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Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Forrest Krewson Eastside Grappling (U of O) 
2 William Musser Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 David Patana IPFS 

Intermediate, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ian Stewart Eastside Grappling 
2 Matthew Downie Connection Rio BJJ 
3 Tim Potter 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Shaine Arzberger CSD 
2 Rafiq Wall-johnson SBG 
3 Ben Hardy Enso Jiu Jitsu (Portland) 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Philip Avallon Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
2 John Grant REPS Grappling Club 
3 Corey Ellison Team Brew Dr 
3 Matthew Willers Impact Jiu Jitsu 
3 Joshua Miller Universal Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Pablo Grimaldi Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Kahlil Wall-Johnson SBG (Portland) 
3 Richard Campbell 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 

Intermediate, Super-Heavy: 202.1 - 215.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Logan Mena REPS Grappling Club 
2 Leif Moa-Anderson 10th Planet 
3 Zack Johnson Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Domonic Martin CSD 
2 Jesse Andersen Oregon Grappling Arts 
3 Chance Leroue Salvos Training (The Dalles) 

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Master 1 
1 Greg Bonner Danzig MMA 
2 Grant Smith Sunshine Athletics 
3 Benjamin Evans Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

MEN'S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Cassio Barbosa Atos Northwest 
2 Thomas Pfanner Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Ali Hosseinian Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 

Advanced, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Tyler Kaye Universal Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jordan Valls 10th Planet (Portland) 

Advanced, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Gil Mendiola Checkmat 
2 David Voigt Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
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Advanced, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 David Marquez Connection Rio BJJ 
2 Christopher Martin CTA 
3 Isaac Brickner Danzig MMA 

Advanced, Heavy: 188.6 - 202.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Ron Boutilier MABJJ (Logic Jiu Jitsu) 
2 Taylor Murders Atos Northwest 

MEN'S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Feather: 136.1 - 149.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 William Aspen Danzig MMA 
2 Spencer Babcock 10th Planet (Portland) 
3 Connor Holverson 10th Planet (Happy Valley) 

Elite, Light: 149.1 - 162.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Andrew Alexander 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
2 Amiri Rivers Art of War 

Elite, Middle: 162.6 - 175.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Haven Kukkee 10th Planet (Grants pass) 
2 Will Steiner Connection Rio BJJ 

Elite, Medium Heavy: 175.6 - 188.5 lbs. - Adult 
1 Roman Wheeler Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Bradley Tyack CSD 
3 Andrew Woods 10th Planet (Tigard) 

Elite, Ultra Heavy: 215.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Benjamin Sutz Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Alex Chong 10th Planet (Tigard) 
3 Joaquin Holmes 10th Planet 

Elite, Absolute - All - Adult 
1 Andrew Alexander 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
2 Roman Wheeler Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Benjamin Sutz Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

WOMEN'S NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Magdalena Quiroz FSBJJ (Portland) 
2 Olga Popova Inertia Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kelly Egge CSD 

Beginner, Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Jaime Houston-Rodriguez CTA 
2 Yas Imamura Oregon Grappling Arts 

Beginner, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sid Lefranc Black Wolf Academy 
2 Abby Jones 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
3 Caitlin Etling Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 



subleague.com  Page 20 of 25 

Beginner, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Dakota Brindle Connection Rio BJJ (Walla Walla) 
2 Jessica Fuller Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
3 Catherine Hood-Foster Salvos Training 

Beginner, Middle: 136.1 - 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Carsen Dowding Ashland Jiu Jitsu Academy 
2 Mariya Firstenburg American Top Team 
3 Ashley Galusha 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 

Beginner, Super Heavy: 169.1 lbs. - 189.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Jerrah King Grey Wolf Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Natalie Donato SBG (Bend) 
3 Kayla Wagenhofer Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

WOMEN'S NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kelsey Troeger Oregon Grappling Arts 
2 Lozen Warner G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Ellen Wayte Danzig MMA 

Intermediate, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Danielle Phillips 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
2 Jasmine Klein Art of War 

Intermediate, Light: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Master 1 
1 Brigett Mann G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Kate Bohning Cascao Jiu Jitsu (Joint Lock) 

Intermediate, Ultra Heavy: 189.1 lbs. and more - Adult 
1 Charlie Voss Unicorn Jiu Jitsu 
2 Alexa Benz G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
3 Joy Caramazza Impact Jiu Jitsu 

WOMEN'S NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Middle: 136.1 - 147.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Tasha Cleveland Checkmat (Vancouver) 
2 Sophie Lang Art of War 
3 Shayla Leininger Art of War 

Advanced, Medium Heavy: 147.1 - 158.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Kaitlin Gamper Zenith (Next Level) 
2 Kyra Ahlstrom Oregon Grappling Arts 

WOMEN'S NO-GI ELITE 

Elite, Heavy: 158.1 - 169.0 lbs. - Adult 
1 Sarah Keim 10th Planet 
2 Alyson Burke Impact Jiu Jitsu 
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JUNIOR MALE NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Junior to age 17 
1 Skylar Ammons 10th Planet (The base longview) 
2 Kaiden Faria 10th Planet (Happy Valley) 
3 Matthew Castellano Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Feather: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Tyler Miller Progressive Jiu Jitsu 
2 Isaac Kerr Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Isaiah Roach FSBJJ 

Beginner, Middle: 147.1 - 158.0 lbs. - Junior to age 17 
1 Noah Miller Grey Wolf Brazilian Jiu-Jitsu 
2 Peyton Humphrey IPFS 
3 Antonio Maranezzi Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, Ultra Heavy: 191.1 lbs. and more - Junior to age 15 
1 Joseph Taylor Oregon Pound BJJ 
2 Tyler Sanders Impact Jiu Jitsu 

JUNIOR MALE NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Light Feather: 114.1 - 125.0 lbs. - Junior to age 15 
1 Noah Hoblet Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Lazaro Rodeman Carlson Gracie 
3 Jacob Baker Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, Feather: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Victor Santiago West Coast Fight Team 
2 Alaric Chaisson Salvos Training 

Intermediate, Heavy: 169.1 - 180.0 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Christopher Hadden Kilgore Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
2 Kayge Miyashiro Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 

JUNIOR MALE NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, Feather: 125.1 - 136.0 lbs. - Junior to age 15 
1 Gage Aldridge Brazilian Top Team (Pacific Northwest) 
2 Gabriel Cooper Emerge Jiu Jitsu 

Advanced, Middle: 147.1 - 158.0 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Jorge Rodriguez CTA (Hillsboro) 
2 Solomon Baker Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Michael Hallmark MABJJ 

JUNIOR FEMALE NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, Light Feather: 94.1 - 103.0 lbs. - Junior to age 16 
1 Lilah Dohrmann G.I.R.L.S. Gym 
2 Evan Ellwein Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
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Beginner, Super Heavy: 147.1 lbs. and more - Junior to age 16 
1 Nora Saul Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Gillian Oneal West Coast Fight Team 

JUNIOR FEMALE NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, Feather: 103.1 - 111.5 lbs. - Junior to age 14 
1 Jojo Hall NWMA 
2 Faith Gray Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Sarah Wirkkala CTA 

Intermediate, Medium Heavy: 129.1 - 138.0 lbs. - Junior to age 17 
1 Brooklyn Olegario Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Abby Jones 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
3 Quinlynn Spivey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 

YOUTH NO-GI BEGINNER 

Beginner, 40.1 - 50.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Denton West Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Anas Elhamalawy Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 
3 Judah Saul Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 6 
1 Lawson Locke Brazilian Top Team (Pacific Northwest) 
2 Audrey Javier Battle Ground Martial Arts 
3 Romen Lopez Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
3 Aria McKinney Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Sasha Feldman Oregon Grappling Arts 
2 Kohen Mall Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Alexander Altergott Checkmat (Vancouver) 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 (Female) 
1 Wesalyn Smith Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Kina Panyasiri Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Ariana Alonso Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

Beginner, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 (Male) 
1 Henry Larsen Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
2 Graydon Trotter Battle Ground Martial Arts 
3 Hudson Ryan CSD 

Beginner, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Dominic Ristau Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Liam Locke Brazilian Top Team (Pacific Northwest) 
3 Kane Frias American Top Team 

Beginner, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 William Knight Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Gwendolyn Way Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
3 Kam Ramos Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
3 Kennedy Edwards Checkmat (Longview) 
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Beginner, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Leilani Morales Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Lilly Williams Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
3 Lexi Ann Metevia Checkmat (Vancouver) 

Beginner, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Liliana Hodges Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Ellie Brindle Connection Rio BJJ (Walla Walla) 
3 Lucy Thomas Checkmat (Lonview) 

Beginner, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Stephen Curtis Oregon Pound BJJ 
2 Brogan Jones Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Beginner, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Benjamin Gouz Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Kade Macdowall Cascao Jiu Jitsu (Redmond) 
3 Gustavo Morales Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

Beginner, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Axel Alvez Munoz Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Gracyn Soucy Forge Combat Academy 
3 Lincoln Hendrickson Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Olivia Thomas Checkmat (Longview) 
2 Gillian White 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
3 Zaida Webster Checkmat (Longview) 

Beginner, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Veronica Saul Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
2 Drake Gibson Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
3 Angel Mandzij Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Beginner, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Jonathan Stykel Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Hugo Dinur-Loranger 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 
3 Byron Robinson Carlson Gracie 

Beginner, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Bernardo Maranezzi Impact Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jace Ellwein Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
3 Zach Ober Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Beginner, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Levi Hilton 10th Planet (Happy Valley) 
2 Uila Pasi FSBJJ (Gresham) 

Beginner, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Ezra Kuehne CSD 
2 Liam Sweeney Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Alexandra Hodges Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 

Beginner, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Caylin Orozco Vazquez Renzo Gracie (Portland) 
2 Wyatt Walther Clark's University of Martial Arts 
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Beginner, 150.1 - 165.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Caleb Morrison Cascao Jiu Jitsu (Joint Lock) 
2 Keith Frangopoulos NWMA 

YOUTH NO-GI INTERMEDIATE 

Intermediate, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 7 
1 Eli Sassa Checkmat (Vancouver) 
2 Jason Heck Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 
3 Aynslee Trotter Battle Ground Martial Arts 

Intermediate, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Ryder Harple Team Butler Brazilian Jiu Jitsu 
2 Jamie Heck Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 
3 Adam Elhamalawy Impact Jiu Jitsu (Wilsonville) 
3 Jackson Rowe 10th Planet (Grants Pass) 

Intermediate, 50.1 - 60.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 True Tionquiao Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Arron Lider FSBJJ 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Kua Ginoza CTA 
2 Olivia Avallon Impact Jiu Jitsu (McMinnville) 
3 Lauren Riga FSBJJ (ATT-PDX) 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Sebastian Feldman Oregon Grappling Arts 
2 Emiliano Roldan Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Mila Sheidenberger Clark's University of Martial Arts 

Intermediate, 60.1 - 70.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Henry Gray Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Jack Bachmeier Battle Ground Martial Arts 
3 Harun Karajkovic Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 8 
1 Daniel Perez American Top Team (ATT-PDX) 
2 Russell Caramazza Impact Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Gunnar Manuel Oregon Grappling Arts 
2 Katelynn Latta Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Andrew Alberson Renzo Gracie (Portland) 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 10 
1 Sterling Blain Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
2 Sequoia Easley Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Isaac Bushey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Salem) 
3 Colton Love Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

Intermediate, 70.1 - 80.0 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Teyah Tionquiao Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 
2 Colton Peters Checkmat (Vancouver) 
3 Gracie Gray Cascao Jiu Jitsu 
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Intermediate, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 9 
1 Luke Dragicevic Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 
2 Phoenix Easley Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
3 Isabelle Ford Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 

Intermediate, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Caleb Sweeney Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 
2 Maddox Trotter Battle Ground Martial Arts 
3 Caelum Fields Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
3 Aleki Panyasiri Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hillsboro) 

Intermediate, 80.1 - 90.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Logan Griffith Emerge Jiu Jitsu 
2 Keegan Spivey Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 

Intermediate, 90.1 - 100.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Nixon Olegario Clark's University of Martial Arts 
2 Leland Santiago Ruffhouse Jiu Jitsu 
3 Andre Cruz Cascao Jiu Jitsu 

Intermediate, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Braelyn Wright Impact Jiu Jitsu (Team Mountain Warrior) 
2 Hawk Grosso Clark's University of Martial Arts 
3 Sydney Smith Salvos Training 

Intermediate, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 John Stone Team Wise 
2 Lily Zein-El-Abedein Impact Jiu Jitsu (Clackamas) 

Intermediate, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 12 
1 Cash Prosser 10th Planet (Portland) 
2 Caleb Salazar Cauliflower Ear Family 

Intermediate, 110.1 - 122.5 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Vincent Moore CSD 
2 Keizo Entriken Salvos Training 
3 Malachi Holbert Impact Jiu Jitsu (Hood River) 

Intermediate, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Youth to age 11 
1 Avery Carver FSBJJ 
2 Willow Camp Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 

Intermediate, 122.6 - 135.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Jagger Salazar Impact Jiu Jitsu (Beaverton) 
2 Preston Javier Battle Ground Martial Arts 
3 America Easley Impact Jiu Jitsu (Mt. Hood) 

YOUTH NO-GI ADVANCED 

Advanced, 100.1 - 110.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Gerardo Rodriguez CTA (Hillsboro) 
2 Nash Doris Battle Ground Martial Arts 

Advanced, 150.1 - 165.0 lbs. - Youth to age 13 
1 Logan Riga FSBJJ (ATT-PDX) 
2 Maribelle Cardens Emerge Jiu Jitsu 


